NOTE: Please complete this form in duplicate and submit both copies to the Central Office designee for approval. If the application is approved, one (1) copy of the signed agreement will be returned to the using organization along with a contract prepared by the Board attorney. The contract shall be signed by the designated representative of the using organization and returned to the Central Office designee. If the application is not approved, both copies will be returned.

16 11 200
Name of Sponsoring Organization/Activity Kentucky Rwer Comm. Care College Coll
Representative's Name That I with Randal Fryman
Address KRCC 3770 Hmy 15 S Jackson, KY 41339
The above organization/individual requests the use of mer feeding (if available)
The above organization/individual requests the use of summer feeding (if arailable) auditorium gymnasium didining room/kitchen stadium
Z classroom(s) 1-2 Z other, specify nutdow rec. equip
Is the organization planning to use District-owned equipment? YES D NO
If yes, specify equipment desks, chaw, etc Operator's Name KRUStaff
Is the organization planning to conduct sales on school premises?
If yes, give a complete description of what is being sold and how the proceeds will be used
,
Building/school/facility <u>Sebastian Hiddle School</u>
Purpose Juniny Rogram
Date(s) requested June 11 - July 27, 2018 Time(s) Requested 8a-3p
Will staff M-Th
Will advertisement(s) be used?
Will admission be charged?

When using school facilities, this organization agrees to observe the following:

- 1. To schedule with the building Principal the time(s) District property is to be used. It is understood that the Superintendent/designee may cancel the use of the room or building at any time such use interferes with regular school activities.
- 2. To be legally responsible for any and all damage to individuals and school equipment, building(s), grounds, or facilities, resulting from use by the organization. To this end, the organization will procure sufficient liability insurance to indemnify the Board, school officers and employees for any injuries or property damage which might occur during the organization's use of the facilities. This insurance shall contain limits of \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and \$10,000 for property damage. A copy of the organization's insurance certificate shall be filed with the Board prior to the date the organization uses the building. The Board shall require the renting organization to assume all liability for injury to individuals by reason of the lease of Board property and that the organization indemnify and save harmless the Board from any loss or damage thereby.
- 3. To provide appropriate equipment for the use of District property. When gymnasiums are used, the organization agrees to permit on the gym floor only those persons wearing shoes that will not mark the floor.
- 4. To abide by the requirements of Board policies 05.3 and 05.31 (see attached). Disregard of the rules and regulations governing the use of the school buildings, equipment and facilities shall result in the refusal of the Board to grant the offending organization further use.
- 5. To acknowledge that approval of this request does not signify District sponsorship, endorsement or approval of your organization or the activity.

FEE SCHEDULE

The organization agrees to pay the applicable fee(s) for the use of District facilities.

	# of Employees Required # of Hours Hourly Rate (Overtime at 1.5 times)				Total	
Custodians	Ø				·	
Food Service Employees	Sunner Food Program					
Supervisory Personnel	9					
Other	Ø					
		T	OTAL PER	SONNEL CHA	RGE	<u> </u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Property Used		ty/Equip nt Fee	Personnel Cost, if applicable	Insurance cost, if applicable	Total Cost for Facility Use
at	Gymnasium SMS school					
	Auditorium			· -		
at	schoo					
Cafeteria - Z	Dining Room Kitchen B	oth				
at	SMS schoo	l e			<u> </u>	
$1-\frac{2}{at}$ Class	room(s) Numberschoo	1				
at	Stadium schoo	1				
at but	Other Property ADDY LYWP schoo	1				
1141	cy & Smith			4-	-23-18	
	aturg-Mepresentative of	sor Group			Date	
/	,////// <i>[[.///</i>					
-	lature - Superintendent des	ignee			Date	
WITH THE E	T SCHOOL IS CLOSED DUE XCEPTION OF DINNER M OR REFUND RENTAL FEE	E TO WEATH MEETINGS, V	WILL BE	ITIONS, ALL S CANCELED	CHEDULED AC	CTIVITIES, UNITY TO
	For Office Use Or					
	District property \$			e \$ 1	otal cost \$	
Deposit \$				s deposit refund		es 🗆 No
	eceived					 [
	e(s) assigned:				Order#	
Board Action I	Date, if applicable			Board	Orger#	

Review/Revised:7/26/11

NOTE: Please complete this form in duplicate and submit both copies to the Central Office designee for approval. If the application is approved, one (1) copy of the signed agreement will be returned to the using organization along with a contract prepared by the Board attorney. The contract shall be signed by the designated representative of the using organization and returned to the Central Office designee. If the application is not approved, both copies will be returned.

- Community 606-666-
Name of Sponsoring Organization/Activity Kentucky River Care Telephone 7591 ext 8667
Representative's Name Tracy Smith Randau Fyman
Address KRCL 3770 Hay 15 S Jackson, KY 41339
The above organization/individual requests the use of: Summer feeding (if available)
☐ auditorium ☐ gymnasium ☐ dining room/kitchen ☐ stadium
□ classroom(s) 1-2 □ other, specify tutdor ru equip.
Is the organization planning to use District-owned equipment?
If yes, specify equipment desks, chave, etc Operator's Name KRU staff
Is the organization planning to conduct sales on school premises?
If yes, give a complete description of what is being sold and how the proceeds will be used.
Building/school/facility LBJ Elementary
Purpose Summer Program
Date(s) requested June 11 July 27, 2018 Time(s) Requested 8a-3p
Date(s) requested $\frac{\text{June } 11^{\circ} \text{ July } 27, 2018}{\text{Will public be admitted?}}$ Time(s) Requested $\frac{8a-3p}{M-7h}$
Will advertisement(s) be used?
Will admission be charged?

When using school facilities, this organization agrees to observe the following:

- To schedule with the building Principal the time(s) District property is to be used. It is
 understood that the Superintendent/designee may cancel the use of the room or building at any time
 such use interferes with regular school activities.
- 2. To be legally responsible for any and all damage to individuals and school equipment, building(s), grounds, or facilities, resulting from use by the organization. To this end, the organization will procure sufficient liability insurance to indemnify the Board, school officers and employees for any injuries or property damage which might occur during the organization's use of the facilities. This insurance shall contain limits of \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and \$10,000 for property damage. A copy of the organization's insurance certificate shall be filed with the Board prior to the date the organization uses the building. The Board shall require the renting organization to assume all liability for injury to individuals by reason of the lease of Board property and that the organization indemnify and save harmless the Board from any loss or damage thereby.
- 3. To provide appropriate equipment for the use of District property. When gymnasiums are used, the organization agrees to permit on the gym floor only those persons wearing shoes that will not mark the floor.
- 4. To abide by the requirements of Board policies 05.3 and 05.31 (see attached). Disregard of the rules and regulations governing the use of the school buildings, equipment and facilities shall result in the refusal of the Board to grant the offending organization further use.
- 5. To acknowledge that approval of this request does not signify District sponsorship, endorsement or approval of your organization or the activity.

FEE SCHEDULE

The organization agrees to pay the applicable fcc(s) for the use of District facilities.

	# of Employees Required	# of Hours	Hourly	Rate (Overtime	e at 1.5 times)	Total
Custodians	Ø					<u> </u>
Food Service Employees	Sunimer Feed Rogram					
Supervisory Personnel	Q J					
Other	ψ					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TOTAL PER	SONNEL CHA	RGE	
	Property Used		lity/Equip ent Fee	Personnel Cost, if applicable	Insurance cost, if applicable	Total Cos for Facilit Use
at L	Gymnasium おJ schoo	1				
	Auditorium					
at	schoo	1				l
	Dining Room 🗆 Kitchen 🗆 B	oth				
at LB	schoo	1			<u></u>	
1-Z Class	BJ schoo	1				
at	Stadium schoo	1				
at <u>ou</u>	Other Property Laws school	1				
Thu	w & Smith			41	23/18	
	gthy ARepresentative of U	ser Group			Date	
_ //						
Sign	nature - Superintentent/desi	ignee			Date	
WITH THE E	T SCHOOL IS CLOSED DUE XCEPTION OF DINNER A OR REFUND RENTAL FEE(MEETINGS,	WILL BE	TIONS, ALL SO CANCELED A	CHEDULED AC	CTIVITIES, UNITY TO
	For Office Use On					
	District property \$					
Deposit \$. <u>.</u>		s deposit refund		es 🗆 No
=	eceived				<u> </u>	—
	e(s) assigned:				O-1#	
Board Action D	Date, if applicable			Board	Order #	

Review/Revised:7/26/11

<u>NOTE:</u> Please complete this form in duplicate and submit both copies to the Central Office designee for approval. If the application is approved, one (1) copy of the signed agreement will be returned to the using organization along with a contract prepared by the Board attorney. The contract shall be signed by the designated representative of the using organization and returned to the Central Office designee. If the application is not approved, both copies will be returned.

care lable-lable
Name of Sponsoring Organization/Activity Kuntucky River Community Telephone 7591 ext 80
Representative's Name hacy Smith Randau Fryman 07
Address KRCC 3770 Hay 15 S Jackson, KY 41339
Address KRCC 3770 HWY 13 S GULLSON, KT 47954
The above organization/individual requests the use of (Summer feeding) auditorium gymnasium dining room/kitchen stadium
□ auditorium ☑ gymnasium ☑ dining room/kitchen □ stadium
T classroom(s) 1-2 Dother, specify outdow vec. equip/library
Is the organization planning to use District-owned equipment?
If yes, specify equipment desks, chars, etc Operator's Name KRCC staff
Is the organization planning to conduct sales on school premises?
If yes, give a complete description of what is being sold and how the proceeds will be used. N/A
Building/school/facility Warie Roberts - Cancy Elementary
Durnosa Wilminist, Protivam)
Date(s) requested June 11- July 27, 2018 Time(s) Requested 8am - 3p
Date(s) requested June 11- July 27, 2018 Time(s) Requested 8am - 3p Will public be admitted? NO (KRCC Staff + clients) M-7h
Will advertisement(s) be used?
Will admission be charged?

When using school facilities, this organization agrees to observe the following:

- 1. To schedule with the building Principal the time(s) District property is to be used. It is understood that the Superintendent/designee may cancel the use of the room or building at any time such use interferes with regular school activities.
- 2. To be legally responsible for any and all damage to individuals and school equipment, building(s), grounds, or facilities, resulting from use by the organization. To this end, the organization will procure sufficient liability insurance to indemnify the Board, school officers and employees for any injuries or property damage which might occur during the organization's use of the facilities. This insurance shall contain limits of \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and \$10,000 for property damage. A copy of the organization's insurance certificate shall be filed with the Board prior to the date the organization uses the building. The Board shall require the renting organization to assume all liability for injury to individuals by reason of the lease of Board property and that the organization indemnify and save harmless the Board from any loss or damage thereby.
- 3. To provide appropriate equipment for the use of District property. When gymnasiums are used, the organization agrees to permit on the gym floor only those persons wearing shoes that will not mark the floor.
- 4. To abide by the requirements of Board policies 05.3 and 05.31 (see attached). Disregard of the rules and regulations governing the use of the school buildings, equipment and facilities shall result in the refusal of the Board to grant the offending organization further use.
- 5. To acknowledge that approval of this request does not signify District sponsorship, endorsement or approval of your organization or the activity.

FEE SCHEDULE

The organization agrees to pay the applicable fee(s) for the use of District facilities.

	# of Employees Required	# of Hou	rs Hourly	Rate (Overtime	e at 1.5 times)	Total
Custodians	Ø					
Food Service Employees	Summer Fred Program					
Supervisory Personnel	Ø					
Other	Ø	į.				
			TOTAL PER	RSONNEL CHA	RGE	
Property Used			cility/Equip nent Fee	Personnel Cost, if applicable	Insurance cost, if applicable	Total Cost for Facility Use
	Gymnasium					
at	<u>IRC</u> school				<u></u>	
at	Auditerium school					
Cafeteria - 🛭	Dining Room □ Kitchen □ Bo	oth				
at	room(s) Number			<u></u>		
at	[RCschool					
at	Stadium school					
at <u>MR</u>	school Other Property C Library, 54514e school (Uf H Strutt) ature - Representative of Us					
Jla	ay & Snuth	sor Graun			H-23-18 Date 5-3-18	·
N. 11	-			⊌.	5-3-18	
Sign	& ature - Superintendent/desi _l	gnee			Date	
IN THE EVENT WITH THE EX	F SCHOOL IS CLOSED DUE XCEPTION OF DINNER M OR REFUND RENTAL FEE(S	TO WEAT	WILL BE	ITIONS, ALL SO CANCELED A	CHEDULED AC	TIVITIES, INITY TO
·	For Office Use On	•				
	District property \$(
Deposit \$				s deposit refund		s 🗆 No
-	eceived					
	e(s) assigned:					
Board Action D	ate, if applicable	······································		Board	Order #	

Review/Revised:7/26/11



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/23/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

PRODUCER Central Insurance Services 2400 Harrodsburg Road Lexington, KY 40503			of such endorsement(s). CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (859) 253-8799 EMBRESS: insurance@centralbank.com				
			1		RDING COVERAGE	NAIC#	
NSURED	_ 	INSURER A : Philade	<u>ipnia insur</u>	ance Company	18058		
	_		INSURER B :			-	
Ky River Community Care In PO Box 794	C		INSURER C:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
Jackson, KY 41339			INSURER E :				
			INSURER F :			· ·	
COVERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH R	EQUIF PERT	REMENT, TERM OR CONDITION AIN, THE INSURANCE AFFOR	ON OF ANY CONTRACTOR BY THE POLICE	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT ED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO A	TO WHICH THIS	
NSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL I	SUBR POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMITS		
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				I	EACH OCCURRENCE \$	1,000,000	
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	х	PHPK1678239	07/01/2017	07/01/2018	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	100,000	
·	,				MED EXP (Any one person) \$	5,000	
	ĺ				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	1,000,000	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			į		GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	3,000,000	
X POLICY PROT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	Included	
OTHER:					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	IIICIUGEC	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					(Ea accident) \$		
ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS		i	i	i	BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$		
HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY	!				BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$		
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY	:				(Per accident) 5		
A X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE \$	10,000,000	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	i ı	PHUB591386	07/01/2017	07/01/2018	AGGREGATE \$	10,000,000	
DED X RETENTIONS 10,000			!		\$		
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		1] [PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$		
					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$		
		DUDK4670220	07/04/2047	07/04/2049	EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	2 000 000	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					[3,000,000	
A Gax rida Abuse	1	FHFK10/0233	07/01/2017	01/01/2010	1,000,000	3,000,000	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		PHPK1678239 PHPK1678239 CORD 101, Additional Remarks Sched sured in regards to general li		07/01/2018	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000 1,000,000	•	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER		1	CANCELLATION				
Breathitt County Schools 420 Court Street Box 750			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
420 Court Street			ACCORDANCE WI	TH THE POLIC	PROVISIONS.	DELIVERED IN	